

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4226

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

21 September 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Medical Consultants overtime and additional payments 2014/2017.

- 1. How much has been paid to medical consultants in overtime and additional payments in each of the last three financial years (2016/17, 2015/16, 2014/15)?*
- 2. How many medical consultants have been paid in overtime and additional payments in each of the last three financial years (2016/17, 2015/16, 2014/15)?*
- 3. How many hours of overtime have been worked by medical consultants in each the last three financial years (2016/17, 2015/16, 2014/15)?*
- 4. How many medical consultants earned over a) £100,000 or b) £50,000 in overtime and additional payments in each of the last three financial years (2016/17, 2015/16, 2014/15)?*

Consultants do not claim or work overtime.

Consultants are entitled to work additional shifts through the Trust Staff Bank to support service delivery and the following information has been based on this.

Bank costs paid to consultants

2016/17	£4014000	**
2015/16	£2724000	
2014/15	£2498000	

** In 16/17 there were new arrangements for agency staff which caused some transactions to be transferred to Bank.